Website:<u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



E- mail:<u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone: 0497-2700482

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR. \* \* \*

No. C III (1) 3139/15

Kannur, 14.07.2017

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur Short List for the post of High School Assistant (Hindi) – Addendum Notification issued – regarding.
- Ref:- 1. Short List No. 19/2016/DOC dated 01.09.2016.
  2. Letter No. DR IV(1)26825/12/GW dated 07-07-2017 of the Secretary, KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram. ....

It is hereby notified that the following Register Numbers is additionally included in the Supplementary List of Scheduled Tribe of the Short List No. 19/2016/DOC published on 01.09.2016 for the post of High School Assistant (Hindi) (Category No. 662/2012) in Education Department in Kannur District.

## SCHEDULED TRIBE

109534

The Short List No. 19/2016/DOC dated 01.09.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

## K RAJAN DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

Approved for issue Sd/-Section Officer